(=1+2a+5+6a-10-11-12a-14-15-16a) (167.095)   (20.658)   136   (723.409)
22. Fair value of financial instruments used -   -   -   -
   in foreign currency hedging -   -   -   (5.968)
23. Export 29.144   671.923   -   2.841.516
24. Import 261.603   200.443   1.408   1.776.031

59

VESTEL BEYAZ EŞYA SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE INTERIM PERIOD
1 JANUARY – 30 SEPTEMBER 2018

(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

NOTE 26 – FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

As of 30 September 2018 and 31 December 2017, sensitivity analysis of foreign exchange rate tables is
presented below, secured portions include impact of derivative instruments.

30 September 2018

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

+/- 10% fluctuation of USD rate:

USD net asset / liability (105.415)   105.415   (105.415)   105.415

Secured portion from USD risk (-) 69.228   (69.228)   69.228   (69.228)

USD net effect (36.187)   36.187   (36.187)   36.187

+/- 10% fluctuation of EUR rate:

EUR net asset / liability (33.221)   33.221   (33.221)   33.221

Secured portion from EUR risk (-) 6.703   (6.703)   6.703   (6.703)

EUR net effect (26.518)   26.518   (26.518)   26.518

+/- 10% fluctuation of other currency rates:

Other currencies net asset / liability (71)   71   (71)   71

Secured portion from other currency risk (-) -   -   -   -

Other currency net effect (71)   71   (71)   71

Gain / Loss Equity

60

VESTEL BEYAZ EŞYA SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE INTERIM PERIOD
1 JANUARY – 30 SEPTEMBER 2018

(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

NOTE 26 – FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

31 December 2017

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

+/- 10% fluctuation of USD rate:

USD net asset / liability (63.027)   63.027   (63.027)   63.027